



ITB No. 24-101661
 ITB Name: East Rock Springs Roundabout at Beech Valley Way

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING
 BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: June 12, 2024
 Price Schedule Opening: July 10, 2024
 Agent: Jenifer G. Chapital

Company				SD & C		Summit Construction & Development	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS							
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$385,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$152,400.00	\$152,400.00
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	1	\$282,000.00	\$282,000.00	\$383,894.71	\$383,894.71
310-1101	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	TN	202	\$142.50	\$28,785.00	\$54.00	\$10,908.00
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	227	\$252.50	\$57,317.50	\$150.00	\$34,050.00
413-0750	TACK COAT	GL	165	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$8.50	\$1,402.50
430-0200	PLAIN PC CONC PVMT, CL 1 CONC, 10 INCH THK	SY	178	\$180.00	\$32,040.00	\$250.00	\$44,500.00
432-0206	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 1 1/2 IN DEPTH	SY	2753	\$12.50	\$34,412.50	\$5.00	\$13,765.00
432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	50	\$12.50	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
441-0018	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8 IN TK	SY	135	\$130.00	\$17,550.00	\$105.00	\$14,175.00
441-0748	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	SY	183	\$160.00	\$29,280.00	\$80.00	\$14,640.00
441-0104	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	SY	399	\$90.00	\$35,910.00	\$52.00	\$20,748.00
441-0108	CONC SIDEWALK, 8 IN	SY	98	\$130.00	\$12,740.00	\$100.00	\$9,800.00
441-4030	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	SY	52	\$130.00	\$6,760.00	\$105.00	\$5,460.00
441-5002	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	LF	1276	\$35.00	\$44,660.00	\$24.00	\$30,624.00

Company				SD & C		Summit Construction & Development	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
441-5008	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 7	LF	173	\$50.00	\$8,650.00	\$24.00	\$4,152.00
441-5025	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 4 IN, TP 9	LF	182	\$50.00	\$9,100.00	\$20.00	\$3,640.00
999-5200	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	128	\$45.00	\$5,760.00	\$20.00	\$2,560.00
	DRAINAGE ITEMS						
550-4218	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
550-5180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, CLASS III	LF	276	\$130.00	\$35,880.00	\$84.00	\$23,184.00
603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN	SY	21	\$95.00	\$1,995.00	\$84.00	\$1,764.00
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	21	\$8.50	\$178.50	\$3.50	\$73.50
668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	EA	7	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00
668-2110	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	LF	4	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$10.00	\$40.00
668-4300	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	EA	4	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
668-4311	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADD DEPTH CL 1	LF	3	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$30.00
	SIGNING AND MARKING						
611-5551	RESET SIGN	EA	3	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	109	\$65.00	\$7,085.00	\$24.00	\$2,616.00



Company				SD & C		Summit Construction & Development	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	193	\$65.00	\$12,545.00	\$24.00	\$4,632.00
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	564	\$25.00	\$14,100.00	\$12.50	\$7,050.00
653-0296	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 15	EA	4	\$562.50	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	357	\$1.25	\$446.25	\$1.50	\$535.50
653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	1194	\$1.25	\$1,492.50	\$1.50	\$1,791.00
653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	633	\$4.25	\$2,690.25	\$4.50	\$2,848.50
653-4830	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 18 IN, WHITE	GLF	90	\$7.50	\$675.00	\$8.50	\$765.00
	SIGNALS						
647-1030	RRFB INSTALLATION NO. 1	LS	1	\$13,437.50	\$13,437.50	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
647-1030	RRFB INSTALLATION NO. 2	LS	1	\$13,437.50	\$13,437.50	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
999-3800	RECTANGULAR RAPID BEACON ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$7,820.00	\$31,280.00	\$22,687.00	\$90,748.00
999-3900	TESTING - RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY	LS	1	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
999-3975	TRAINING - RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY	LS	1	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	EROSION CONTROL						
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
163-0240	MULCH	TN	4	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	7	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$220.00	\$1,540.00

				SD & C		Summit Construction & Development	
	Company						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	257	\$1.50	\$385.50	\$0.50	\$128.50
165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	611	\$3.25	\$1,985.75	\$1.50	\$916.50
165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$75.00	\$525.00
171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	513	\$2.50	\$1,282.50	\$1.50	\$769.50
171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	1222	\$4.50	\$5,499.00	\$2.80	\$3,421.60
643-8200	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	LF	90	\$1.75	\$157.50	\$2.00	\$180.00
	LANDSCAPING						
001-8052	3 " RIVER ROCKS	SF	453	\$8.50	\$3,850.50	\$14.50	\$6,568.50
700-9300	SOD	SY	919	\$12.00	\$11,028.00	\$14.50	\$13,325.50
	UTILITIES						
670-9710	RELOCATE EXIST FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
			SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY COST		\$1,245,321.25	SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY COST \$1,058,146.81	
	WORK ALLOWANCE	EA	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	ALTERNATE (LIGHTING)						
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	-15	\$60.00	(\$900.00)	\$24.00	(\$360.00)
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	-50	\$25.00	(\$1,250.00)	\$12.50	(\$625.00)



Company				SD & C		Summit Construction & Development	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
682-9950	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 4"	LF	158	\$30.00	\$4,740.00	158	\$25.00
647-3000	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET SIGN	EA	4	\$12,012.00	\$48,048.00	\$9,200.00	\$36,800.00
682-1505	CABLE, TP RHH/RHW, AWG NO 8	LF	492	\$4.10	\$2,017.20	\$4.00	\$1,968.00
682-1506	CABLE, TP RHH/RHW, AWG NO 6	LF	1476	\$4.70	\$6,937.20	\$6.00	\$8,856.00
682-1509	CABLE, TP RHH/RHW, AWG NO 2	LF	120	\$10.65	\$1,278.00	\$4.00	\$480.00
682-6120	CONDUIT, RIGID, 2 IN	LF	40	\$41.25	\$1,650.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00
682-6222	CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 2, 2 IN	LF	371	\$16.25	\$6,028.75	\$12.00	\$4,452.00
682-9022	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX, REINFORCED PLASTIC MORTAR	EA	1	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
939-5010	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE ASSEMBLY, AERIAL SERVICE POINT	EA	1	\$6,168.75	\$6,168.75	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
					CONSTRUCTION TOTAL	\$1,371,114.15	\$1,178,767.81
Number of Bids Received: 2							
LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE				N/A		N/A	
Attendance at the Non-Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes	
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes	
NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATION							
Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: Summit Construction and Development, LLC, 2108 Bentley Drive, Stone Mountain, GA 30087							

Witness Signature:

Agent Signature: *Jenifer Chapital*